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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shannon Godfrey, Support Specialist
Supervisor, Grade 519E, $2,346.16 biweekly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective December 18,
2023;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Judy Higgins, Revenue Compliance
Auditor, Grade 521N, $30.427 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 2, 2024;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Deanne Geary, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
511N, $19.322 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 15, 2024;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Roy Rainer, Equipment Operator Sr.,
Grade 515N, $22.191 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective December 18, 2023;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Melissa Jackson, Public Service
Supervisor, Grade 517N, $24.840 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 1, 2024;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Travis Wilson, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $16.932 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 2, 2024;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Bram Wiles, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $15.861 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 16, 2024;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anthony Roberts, Equipment Operator
Sr., Grade 515N, $22.270 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 15, 2024;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Amanda Bauer-Massie, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 516N, $26.552 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 1, 2024;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Mason Coffey, Administrative Specialist
Sr., Grade 518N, $25.203 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective January 16, 2024;
(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Terrance Jemison, Skilled Trades
Worker, Grade 515N, $21.523 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 20, 2024;
(12) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Angela Mason, Service Dispatcher,
Grade 516N, $22.815 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 5, 2024;
(13) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Charles Combs, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $15.861 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 5, 2024;
(14) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Carol Yeast, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $24.091 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 1, 2024;
(15) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Roger Mulvaney, Traffic Engineer
Manager, Grade 530E, $4,730.77 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective February 5,
2024;
(16) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Richard Dugas, Administrative Officer
Sr., Grade 526E, $3,514.32 biweekly in the Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works,
effective January 1, 2024;
(17) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tiffany Holskey, Attorney, Grade 526E,
$2,816.16 biweekly in the Department of Law, effective January 2, 2024;
(18) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shannon Schultze, Administrative
Specialist Sr., Grade 518N, $26.502 hourly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective January 1,
2024;
(19) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tammy Jones, Administrative Specialist
Sr., Grade 518N, $31.099 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective December 18, 2023;
(20) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Andrew Purvis, Heavy Equipment
Technician, Grade 519N, $25.641 hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 16, 2024;
(21) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Dennis Taylor, Building Inspection
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Manager, Grade 524E, $3,052.24 biweekly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective December 18,
2023;
(22) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Cara Macleod, Social Services Worker,
Grade 516E, $2,000.00 biweekly in the Div. of Family Services, effective February 5, 2024;
(23) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Latisha Lewis, Early Childcare Assistant
Teacher, Grade 510N, $17.562 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective January 22, 2024;
(24) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Weston Wright, Heavy Equipment
Technician, Grade 519N, $26.000 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective
February 1, 2024;
(25) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Matthew Blair, Trades Worker, Grade
510N, $17.000 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 16, 2024;
(26) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shelley Gottesman, Skilled Trades
Supervisor, Grade 522N, $32.700 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 1,
2024;
(27) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Foxx, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $17.130 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 15, 2024;
(28) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jennifer Howell, Historic Preservation
Specialist, Grade 520E, $2,115.44 biweekly in the Div. of Historic Preservation, effective February 20,
2024;
(29) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of John Keith, Grants Compliance Officer,
Grade 518N, $25.927 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 2, 2024;
(30) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Rebecca Mead, HMIS Data Analyst,
Grade 520N, $26.727 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 16, 2024;
(31) Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion of Candice Long, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N,
$20.572 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 15, 2024;
(32) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Charles Cox, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(33) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Brandon Power, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(34) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Essence Moorman, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(35) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Cecelia Lutz, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(36) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jaquann Duff, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(37) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Michael Crowe, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(38) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Kaelen Mack, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(39) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Dion Tieman, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(40) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jacob Lovell, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(41) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Paul Hogan, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300
hourly in the Div. of Police, effective January 1, 2024;
(42) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Zachary Ferguson, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,591.45
biweekly in the Div. of Fire effective January 1, 2024;
(43) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jeremy Cooper, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,591.45
biweekly in the Div. of Fire effective January 1, 2024;
(44) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Justin Dee, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,591.45 biweekly
in the Div. of Fire effective January 1, 2024;
(45) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Joseph Sexton, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(46) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Michael Jordan, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(47) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Zach Ryer, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in
the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(48) Probationary Sworn Appointment of William Willett, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly
in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
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(49) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Ben Ishmael, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly
in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(50) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Markus Burchfield, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(51) Probationary Sworn Appointment of James Klingshirn, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(52) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Curtis Manning, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(53) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jason Hatter, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(54) Probationary Sworn Appointment of James Flynn, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(55) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Chris Sheridan, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(56) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Andrew Canada, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(57) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Alexander Jann, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(58) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Casey Hogue, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(59) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Christopher Lawson, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N,
$39.441 hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(60) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Brian Rose, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly
in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(61) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Grant Klinkseik, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441
hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;
(62) Part-Time Sworn Appointment of Minika Thompson-Caise, Corrections Officer P/T, Grade
110N, $31.820 hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
(63) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Kyle Conley, Public Works Apprentice, Grade 504N,
$15.835 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 22, 2024;
(64) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Rodriquez Washington, Public Works Apprentice,
Grade 504N, $16.288 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 16, 2024;
(65) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Kathryn Wells-Vogel, Administrative Officer, Grade
523E, $2,428.56 biweekly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective January 22, 2024;
(66) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Rachel Sanford, Educational Program Aide P/T,
Grade 510N, $16.701 hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective January 22, 2024;
(67) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council of Inyang
Telfair, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,615.44 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council,
effective January 16, 2024;
(68) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council of Kristin
Pack, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,854.32 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council,
effective January 8, 2024;
(69) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Grace Foley, Traffic Engineering Manager,
Grade 530E, $4,018.872 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective December 14, 2023;
(70) Classified Civil Service Council Leave of Stephanie Ballard, Revenue Compliance Analyst,
Grade 518N, $26.204 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective December 29, 2023 through March 28,
2024;
(71) Termination of Megan Levi, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective December 19, 2023;
(72) Resignation of Sean Searle, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective November 24, 2023;
(73) Resignation of Leeshaun Masby, Resource Recovery Operator, in the Div. of Waste
Management, effective December 1, 2023;
(74) Resignation of Scott Logsdon, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective December 3, 2023;
(75) Resignation of Shane Crasta, Police Officer- Trainee, in the Div. of Police, effective December
4, 2023;
(76) Resignation of John Gilbert, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community
Correction, effective December 5, 2023;
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(77) Resignation of Stacie Kenner, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective, December 7, 2023;
(78) Resignation of Lindsie Nicholas, Engineering Section Manager, in the Div. of Water Quality,
effective December 8, 2023;
(79) Resignation of Stephen Emeh, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective December 10, 2023;
(80) Resignation of Alijah Reed, Community Correction Officer, in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective December 17, 2023;
(81) Resignation of David Fender, Public Service Supervisor, Sr., in the Div. of Waste
Management, effective December 18, 2023;
(82) Resignation of Christina Runk, Telecommunicator, in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective
December 20, 2023;
(83) Resignation of Michael Nugent, Director of Technical Services, in the Div. of Computer
Services, effective December 29, 2023;
(84) Resignation of Jeffrey Chelf, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective December 29, 2023;
(85) Resignation of William Jones, Public Service Supervisor Sr., in the Div. of  Waste
Management, effective January 4, 2024;
(86) Resignation of Brian Lee, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective January 4, 2024; and,
(87) Resignation of Steven Hudak, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective January 5, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 1.18.24

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council1/18/2024 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shannon Godfrey, Support Specialist Supervisor, Grade
519E, $2,346.16 biweekly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective December 18, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Judy Higgins, Revenue Compliance Auditor, Grade 521N,
$30.427 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 2, 2024;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Deanne Geary, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $19.322
hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective January 15, 2024;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Roy Rainer, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 515N, $22.191
hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective December 18, 2023;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Melissa Jackson, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 517N,
$24.840 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 1, 2024;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Travis Wilson, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N,
$16.932 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 2, 2024;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Bram Wiles, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $15.861
hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 16, 2024;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anthony Roberts, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 515N,
$22.270 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 15, 2024;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Amanda Bauer-Massie, Administrative Specialist, Grade
516N, $26.552 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 1, 2024;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Mason Coffey, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N,
$25.203 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective January 16, 2024;

(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Terrance Jemison, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N,
$21.523 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 20, 2024;

(12)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Angela Mason, Service Dispatcher, Grade 516N, $22.815
hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 5, 2024;
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(13)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Charles Combs, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $15.861
hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 5, 2024;

(14)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Carol Yeast, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $24.091
hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 1, 2024;

(15)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Roger Mulvaney, Traffic Engineer Manager, Grade 530E,
$4,730.77 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective February 5, 2024;

(16)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Richard Dugas, Administrative Officer Sr., Grade 526E,
$3,514.32 biweekly in the Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works, effective January 1, 2024;

(17)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tiffany Holskey, Attorney, Grade 526E, $2,816.16 biweekly
in the Department of Law, effective January 2, 2024;

(18)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shannon Schultze, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N,
$26.502 hourly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective January 1, 2024;

(19)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tammy Jones, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N,
$31.099 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective December 18, 2023;

(20)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Andrew Purvis, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 519N,
$25.641 hourly in the Div. of Fire, effective January 16, 2024;

(21)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Dennis Taylor, Building Inspection Manager, Grade 524E,
$3,052.24 biweekly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective December 18, 2023;

(22)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Cara Macleod, Social Services Worker, Grade 516E,
$2,000.00 biweekly in the Div. of Family Services, effective February 5, 2024;

(23)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Latisha Lewis, Early Childcare Assistant Teacher, Grade
510N, $17.562 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective January 22, 2024;

(24)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Weston Wright, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 519N,
$26.000 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective February 1, 2024;

(25)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Matthew Blair, Trades Worker, Grade 510N, $17.000 hourly
in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 16, 2024;

(26)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shelley Gottesman, Skilled Trades Supervisor, Grade 522N,
$32.700 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 1, 2024;

(27)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Foxx, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $17.130
hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 15, 2024;

(28)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jennifer Howell, Historic Preservation Specialist, Grade
520E, $2,115.44 biweekly in the Div. of Historic Preservation, effective February 20, 2024;

(29)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of John Keith, Grants Compliance Officer, Grade 518N, $25.927
hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 2, 2024;

(30)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Rebecca Mead, HMIS Data Analyst, Grade 520N, $26.727
hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 16, 2024;

(31)Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion of Candice Long, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $20.572 hourly in
the Div. of Revenue, effective January 15, 2024;

(32)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Charles Cox, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly in
the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(33)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Brandon Power, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931
hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(34)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Essence Moorman, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931
hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(35)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Cecelia Lutz, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly in
the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(36)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jaquann Duff, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly
in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(37)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Michael Crowe, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931
hourly in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
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(38)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Kaelen Mack, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly
in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(39)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Dion Tieman, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly
in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(40)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jacob Lovell, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly
in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;

(41)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Paul Hogan, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300 hourly in the Div. of
Police, effective January 1, 2024;

(42)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Zachary Ferguson, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,591.45 biweekly in the Div. of
Fire effective January 1, 2024;

(43)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jeremy Cooper, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,591.45 biweekly in the Div. of
Fire effective January 1, 2024;

(44)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Justin Dee, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,591.45 biweekly in the Div. of Fire
effective January 1, 2024;

(45)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Joseph Sexton, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of Fire,
effective January 1, 2024;

(46)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Michael Jordan, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(47)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Zach Ryer, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of Fire,
effective January 1, 2024;

(48)Probationary Sworn Appointment of William Willett, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of Fire,
effective January 1, 2024;

(49)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Ben Ishmael, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of Fire,
effective January 1, 2024;

(50)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Markus Burchfield, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(51)Probationary Sworn Appointment of James Klingshirn, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(52)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Curtis Manning, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $50.747 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(53)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jason Hatter, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(54)Probationary Sworn Appointment of James Flynn, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(55)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Chris Sheridan, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(56)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Andrew Canada, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(57)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Alexander Jann, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(58)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Casey Hogue, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(59)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Christopher Lawson, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the
Div. of Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(60)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Brian Rose, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of Fire,
effective January 1, 2024;

(61)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Grant Klinkseik, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $39.441 hourly in the Div. of
Fire, effective January 1, 2024;

(62)Part-Time Sworn Appointment of Minika Thompson-Caise, Corrections Officer P/T, Grade 110N, $31.820 hourly
in the Div. of Corrections, effective January 8, 2024;
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(63)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Kyle Conley, Public Works Apprentice, Grade 504N, $15.835 hourly in
the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 22, 2024;

(64)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Rodriquez Washington, Public Works Apprentice, Grade 504N, $16.288
hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 16, 2024;

(65)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Kathryn Wells-Vogel, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, $2,428.56
biweekly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective January 22, 2024;

(66)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Rachel Sanford, Educational Program Aide P/T, Grade 510N, $16.701
hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective January 22, 2024;

(67)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council of Inyang Telfair, Aide to
Council, Grade 518E, $2,615.44 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council, effective January 16, 2024;

(68)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council of Kristin Pack, Aide to Council,
Grade 518E, $2,854.32 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council, effective January 8, 2024;

(69)Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Grace Foley, Traffic Engineering Manager, Grade 530E,
$4,018.872 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective December 14, 2023;

(70)Classified Civil Service Council Leave of Stephanie Ballard, Revenue Compliance Analyst, Grade 518N, $26.204
hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective December 29, 2023 through March 28, 2024;

(71)Termination of Megan Levi, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
December 19, 2023;

(72)Resignation of Sean Searle, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
November 24, 2023;

(73)Resignation of Leeshaun Masby, Resource Recovery Operator, in the Div. of Waste Management, effective
December 1, 2023;

(74)Resignation of Scott Logsdon, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
December 3, 2023;

(75)Resignation of Shane Crasta, Police Officer- Trainee, in the Div. of Police, effective December 4, 2023;
(76)Resignation of John Gilbert, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Correction, effective

December 5, 2023;
(77)Resignation of Stacie Kenner, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective,

December 7, 2023;
(78)Resignation of Lindsie Nicholas, Engineering Section Manager, in the Div. of Water Quality, effective December 8,

2023;
(79)Resignation of Stephen Emeh, Community Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective

December 10, 2023;
(80)Resignation of Alijah Reed, Community Correction Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective

December 17, 2023;
(81)Resignation of David Fender, Public Service Supervisor, Sr., in the Div. of Waste Management, effective December

18, 2023;
(82)Resignation of Christina Runk, Telecommunicator, in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective December 20, 2023;
(83)Resignation of Michael Nugent, Director of Technical Services, in the Div. of Computer Services, effective

December 29, 2023;
(84)Resignation of Jeffrey Chelf, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective December 29, 2023;
(85)Resignation of William Jones, Public Service Supervisor Sr., in the Div. of  Waste Management, effective January

4, 2024;
(86)Resignation of Brian Lee, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective January 4, 2024; and,
(87)Resignation of Steven Hudak, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective January 5, 2024.
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